9/2/22, 10:48 AM CARFAX Canada vehicle HISIOTY Kepors

Vehicle History Report #; 40369130

mmﬁmli]* Report Date: June 28, 2022 | 02:37 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

2019 CHEVROLET SILVERADO

3GCNWAEH3KG229053
Country of Assembly: n/a

Last Reported Odometer: 356,623 KM P q %D%

No Accldent/Damage Records Last Registered In: 12 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)
= {“)@

Nao U.S, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

{‘;) This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

; =" available to CARFAX Canada as of June 28, 2022 (or once all the data was collacted from our data sources and the report was

1 complete}. CARFAX Canacla draws an billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History Report, along with 4 vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed declsion.

3GCNWAEH3KG229053

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=loGOKABbMpJEgOAHLDIrvibcQGOHAzVE,_jstate=cw3d22zaSMJIFCDEQkqvik72sBLGKJ72d2eS)IWixcRk-PtaozeuOnYPVDw... 1/4




9/2122, 10:48 AM CARFAX Lanaga venicle HISIory Repors

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2022 Apr 20 356,623 KM Schwab Chevrolet Buick GMC Ltd, Vehicle serviced
Ledug, Alberta, Canada

iﬁ) Open Recalls

) No safety recall Information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall inforratien and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVYROLET or visit GM’s wehsite,

_@. Stolen Vehicle Check

% This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen, ‘]

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2019 Jul 18 Western Pontlac Buick Gme Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

2019 Jul 17 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use; Lease

2019 Nov 18 45,110 K Ron Hodgson Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 May 20 143,745 KM Ron Hodgson Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 Jun 3 148,937 KM Ren Hodgson Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St, Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 Jun 30 Ron Hodgson Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 Jul 17 149,202 KM Ron Hodgson Bulck GMC Service Record Vehlcle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 Oct 6 194,668 KM Ron Hodgson Bulck GMC Service Record Vehlcle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2020 Dec 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease

2021 Feb 8 243,365 Kt Ron Hodgson Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=l0GOKASbmpJBgOAHLDfrviScQGIHA2fVE_[state=cwid22za SMIFCDEGkavik72sBLGKJ72d 2eSJIWIkcRk-PlaozeulonYPVYDw.. .

3GCNWAEH3KG225053
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PRSI PNEAA LUl VETNIIGRE HISTONY Keports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 0ct 18 336,047 KM Ren Hodgson Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2021 Dec 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2022 Feb 3 352,733 KM Ron Hodgson Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced

St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2022 Mar 7 356,508 KM Ron Hodgson Builck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Albert, Alberta, Canada

2022 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2022 Apr20 356,623 KM Schwab Chevrolet Bulck GMC  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lid,

Leduc, Alberta, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reperted Accldents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge Is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge Is avallable for personal vehicles that have only heen reglstered in Canatha, and were nat,
at the ime this report was generated, declared stalen,

This vehicle histary report Is complied from muttiple data sources, Tt s not always posslble for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to ebtatn complate information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other itls, brands,
reglstratlons, declarations, accident infornatien, service racords, recall Informatlon, sdometer readings or othet Information where discrapancies that apply te this vehlclz are not reflected in this repor, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelva data and Information from external sources believed to be refiable, but no responsibillty s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its agenls for any errars, Inaccuracles or omissians. The reporis are provided
strictly on an as-is where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its spurce data providers further catprassly disclalm all warranties, express or Implied, Inciuding any warrantles of Hmeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for
a particular purpese regarting this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be flable for any losses, expenses o damages In connectlon with any report oF any informatlon contained within a report,
Incleding the accuracy thereof or any defay or fallure to provids a repoct or any Infarmation. Other Infarmatlon about the vehlcla that Is the subjact matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one mportant too), along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better declslon about yaur next used cay, By abtalning, reviewing andar uslng this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditlons in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amancled from thme to time by CARFAX Canada, Conditlons of Use

& Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All ights reserved. Emmﬁum%

3GCNWAEH3KG229053

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=loGOKABbmpJBGOAHLDIVESCQGOHUZVA_|state=cw3d22zaSMIF CD6Qkqyii<72sBLGKJ72d2eS.IWixcRk-PtaczeuSnYPVDw...  4/4




